

17 February 2020

The Stock Exchange, Mumbai Phiroze Jeejeebjoy Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI Ph: 2272 1233 /34 Fax: 2272 3121 / 2037/ 2041 /2061/ 2039 Email : <u>corp.relations@bseindia.com</u> National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, MUMBAI - 51 Ph: 26598112 / 26598113 / 26598114 Fax: 26598120 Email: <u>takeover@nse.co.in</u>

## Company No. : 532622 / GDL Deb Scrip code: 958703/ 958704/ 958705/ 958706/ 958707/ 958708/ 958709/ 958710/ 958711/958712/958713 / 958714 /958715 Sub: Board Meeting for considering payment of Interim dividend for FY 2019-20 [Regulation 29 & 42 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations]

This is to inform you that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 20 February 2020, wherein, inter alia, the following would be considered:

1. Payment of Interim Dividend for FY 2019-20 to the shareholders. The Record Date for the Interim Dividend, if declared, will be Saturday, 29 February 2020.

In compliance with the amended SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations and the Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading, the "Trading window" for dealing in securities of the Company shall remain closed with immediate effect upto Sunday, 23 February 2020. Trading window will open from Monday, 24 February 2020.

Kindly take the information on record.

FOR GATEWAY DISTRIPARKS LIMITED

VEENA NAIR Company Secretary